
MAZENOD VOLLEYBALL CLUB:  
CLUB MEMBERSHIP & FEES - TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. OVERVIEW 
Players playing, training or both are expected to pay club fees as set out below. If you are 
not able to keep to the fee schedule than you must inform the treasurer immediately. The 
club reserves the right to stop players or members participating in training, playing or 
organised social events should an arrangement not be made. 

For the 2018 season, the committee are pleased to announce NO increase in annual fees, 
and an additional DISCOUNT for fees received prior to 17 November 2017 – Registration 
Day for players.  

Online payments, direct transfer, payments over the phone, cash and cheque are all 
available methods of payment, and an agreed payment plan can be arranged with the 
Treasurer.  

MVC will also require athletes to be registered members of Volleyball Victoria prior to the 
2018 season commencing. This is separate from current MVC fees. For most athletes, a 
full membership is required, and provides multiple benefits to VV members. Membership for 
the 2018 season will be valid from 1 April 2018 to 31st March 2019.  
More details will be provided once the VV registration link is open for 2018.  

2. CLUB MEMBERSHIP 
MVC will be offering the following memberships to members that are actively involved in the 
club: 

- Annual Training Player Membership 
- Full Paying Player Membership 
- Early Bird Player Membership 
- Junior State League Player 

2.1. Annual Training Members 
Those training on a regular basis but not playing State League are required to pay an annual 
training cost of $200 per year as well as the Volleyball Victoria registration cost to cover you 
for insurance purposes. 

2.2. Full Paying Player Members 
Regular players of State League are required to pay an annual fee as set out in the fee 
schedule. Full fee members are those who have registered and paid their full fees after 17th 
November 2017 (Registration Day).  

2.3. Early Bird Discount 
For the 2018 season, the committee is pleased to offer a discount to players’ fees through 
an early bird discount for fees received prior to the start of the 2018 season.  
Athletes will receive a $50 discount off the full payment of 2018 fees when received before 
or on the 17th November 2017.  



Any fees received after this date will forfeit the early bird discount, those who register after 
this date will become Full Paying Players.  

2.4. Junior State League Players 
The MVC Committee has also decided to begin the process of hosting a Junior State 
League Team for the 2018 season.  

Players identified as under the age of 17 (for the duration of the calendar year) and not 
playing in a senior state league team (premier, reserves/division 1 and division 2) have the 
right to apply for a membership to play in the regular season under the junior state league 
category.  

Fees for junior players can be found in the fee schedule, and no early bird discounts apply.  

Players who wish to play both in a junior team and senior team are subject to the full 
fee/early bird fee.  

Players under the age of 15, are required to sign an under 15 waivers according to VV State 
League By Laws. Forms can be completed online.  

2.5. Player Transfers 
MVC welcomes new players and transfers from other clubs. It is the responsibility of the 
individual to make sure they have settled any outstanding fees from the club they are leaving 
and communicate with VV to obtain a financial clearance. Forms can be found on the 
Volleyball Victoria State League website.  

The committee reserves the right to refuse clearance if there are outstanding fees.  

Currently the transfer clearance fee stands at $30. 

 
3. 2018 FEES 
Unless otherwise agreed between an athlete and the treasurer or committee, all fees must 
be paid for prior to the 2018 Volleyball Victoria State League (VV State League) Season 
Commencing (Round 1). The committee reserves the right to revoke a player’s 
membership status if fees have not been paid.  

The 2018 Fee Schedule is as follows:  

Annual Athletes Fees $450 

Early bird discount (for payments received on or before 17 November) $400 

Junior Player $200 

Fees cover the following costs: 

- State League Entry Fees 
- Volleyballs 
- Uniforms 
- Volleyball Victoria Affiliate Fees 
- Other general expenses.  



3.1. Volleyball Victoria Membership Fees 
These details will be announced closer to the 2018 season. It is a State League requirement 
to have all players registered with Volleyball Victoria. 

 

Payments & Payment Plans 
The Club can accept the following forms of payment: 

- Direct Transfer 

MAZENOD VOLLEYBALL CLUB 
BSB 083-325 
ACCOUNT NUMBER  93169 9702 
Reference for Payment: LASTNAME FIRSTNAME 

In order to process your registration, please use the ‘2018 Season Enquiry Form’ to notify 
that you have paid by direct transfer, so we can send you a registration form to fill out.  

- Credit Card 

Payments can be accepted online through Join It. At the time of registration, players are 
required to pay their respective fee, with most major credit cards accepted online. 
Alternatively, Josh Cowan (Treasurer) can be contacted on 0421 813 373 to process a 
payment over the phone.   

- Cash / Cheque 
- Payment Plan 

Please call Josh (Treasurer) on 0421 813 373 or jcowan@mazenod.vic.edu.au to discuss 
payment plan options.  
Please note that the early bird fee does not apply to payment plans offered to athletes.  

 

Membership 
Type 

Fee Competitions & Activities pertaining to each type 

Full  Adult 
U19 

TBC - Victorian State League 
- National Leagues (AVL) 
- National Junior Champs (AJVC & AJBVC) 
- National Beach VB Series (NBVS) 
- Australian Schools Cup (AVSC) – (December) 

Technical $0 Coach & Referee (non-playing) 
Off-Court $0 Administrator, Committee Member, Team Manager, Volunteer 

mailto:jcowan@mazenod.vic.edu.au
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